NORTH DAKOTA STATE SOIL CONSERVATION COMMITTEE

2718 Gateway Avenue, Suite 304, Bismarck, ND 58503-0585
Phone 701-328-9715 —— FAX 701-328-9721

MINUTES
of the
STATE SOIL CONSERVATION COMMITTEE MEETING

Bismarck, North Dakota
November 19, 2017

A meeting of the North Dakota State Soil Conservation Committee was held at the NDASCD
annual meeting Room 3130 Ramkota Bismarck. The meeting was called to order at 5:12
p.m., with Chair Dennis Renner presiding. The following persons attended all or a portion of
the meeting.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT
Donna Grann, Supervisor, Area |
Kelly Klosterman, Supervisor, Area Il
Wesley Frederick, Area V

Barton Schott, Appointee

Dennis Renner, Appointee

COMMITTEE MEMBERS ABSENT
Bruce Knudson, Supervisor, Area Il
Jack Spah, Supervisor, Area IV

OTHERS PRESENT
Bruce Schmidt, Soil Conservation & Watershed Program Leader, NDSU Extension
Jim Gray West District Director, NDSU Extension

MINUTE APPROVAL

IT WAS MOVED BY COMMITTEE MEMBER KLOSTERMAN, SECONDED BY
COMMITTEE MEMBER SCHOTT AND CARRIED TO APPROVE THE MAY 12™ SSCC
MINUTES. MOTION CARRIED.

REVIEW OF SCDAP ALLOCATION FOR 2017-19 BIENNIUM
The State Soil Conservation Committee reviewed funding allocations to Soil Conservation
Districts for the 2017-19 Biennium Soil Conservation District Assistance Program.

SEE ATTACHMENT A — ALLOCATION REPORT

NDASCD ANNUAL MEETING AGENDA / STANDING COMMITTEES
The NDASCD agenda and standing committee information has handed out to the
committee members.

NDSU EXTENSION UDATE

Jim Gray West District Director NDSU Extension updated the committee on the
funding for the Soil Conservation / Watershed Program Leader funding.
Discussion followed on NDSU Extension funding cuts from the recent Legislative
Session and the effect on positions across the state.

Director Gray reviewed the history of the State Soil Conservation Committee and
the NDSU Extension Service and addressed the previous role of Scott Hochhalter




Soil Conservation Specialist NDSU Extension Service and the new Soil
Conservation and Watershed Program Leader.

STATE SOIL CONSERVATION COMMITTEE LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
Committee members discussed the upcoming Legislative review Section 14 S.B.
NO. 2020 December 19t 10:00 a.m. Roughrider Room State Capitol Bismarck
and the talking points to address this review.

NEXT STATE SOIL CONSERVATION COMMITTEE MEETING
The next State Soil Conservation Committee meeting will be December 18t .

There being no further business to come before the State Soil Conservation
Committee, the meeting was adjourned at 7:00 p.m.

Bruce Schmidt
Soil Conservation & Wartershed Program Leader
Recording Secretary



Soil Conservation District Assistance Program
11-16-17 Allocation Report

District
Admas County SCD
Barnes Counry
Bowman-Slope
Burke
Cavalier
Cedar SCD
Divide
Dunn
Eddy
Emmons
Foster
Golden Valley
Grant
Griggs
James River
Kidder
LaMoure
Logan
Mclinstosh
McKenzie
Mercer
Morton
Mountrail
Mouse River (Bottineau)
Nelson
North Central (Benson)
North McHenry
Oliver
Pembina
Pierce
Ramsey
Ransom
Renville
Richland
Rolette
Sheridan
Slope-Hettinger
South McHenry
South MclLean
Stark & Billlings
Steele
Stutsman
Towner
Traill
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Allocation
22,250.00
18,500.00
22,250.00
24,250.00
24,250.00
33,000.00
18,500.00
20,250.00
30,000.00
28,250.00
17,500.00
33,000.00
30,000.00
17,500.00
18,500.00
24,250.00
20,250.00
30,000.00
18,500.00
16,500.00
14,500.00
14,500.00
14,500.00
20,250.00
18,500.00
26,250.00
14,500.00
30,000.00
26,250.00
20,250.00
20,250.00
18,500.00
24,250.00
16,500.00
30,000.00
28,250.00
17,500.00
18,500.00
20,250.00
13,250.00
17,500.00
14,500.00
33,000.00
15,500.00

Expenditures
$ 11,010.48
S  4,327.36
S 3,582.29

S 7,945.57
6,448.23
6,583.63

W N

7,960.59
3,275.43
9,939.42
6,357.34
12,888.28
5,971.15
7,640.43
4,258.63
4,538.22
5,733.40

W ! n

7,622.16
8,153.42
3,289.39
8,269.29
6,029.19
12,149.50
2,404.90
5,519.11
8,743.64
7,174.35

R R Y R AR V2 S VoV, R T, Y, S

$ 10,022.16
$ 953287
S 3,519.80
$  4,217.66
$ 15,178.91

1

5,256.01
9,958.98
S 7,275.00

W
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Balance
11,239.52
14,172.64
18,667.71
24,250.00
16,304.43
26,551.77
11,916.37
20,250.00
22,039.41
24,974.57
7,560.58
26,642.66
17,111.72
11,528.85
10,859.57
19,991.37
15,711.78
24,266.60
18,500.00
16,500.00
14,500.00
14,500.00
14,500.00
12,627.84
10,346.58
22,960.61
6,230.71
23,970.81
14,100.50
17,845.10
14,730.89
9,756.36
17,075.65
16,500.00
19,977.84
18,717.13
13,980.20
14,282.34
5,071.09
13,250.00
12,243.99
4,541.02
25,725.00
15,500.00



Turtle Mountain (Bottineau)
Walsh

Ward

Wells

West McLean

Wild Rice

Williams

20,250.00
30,000.00
11,260.00
22,250.00
15,500.00
26,250.00
11,260.00

W AN 0

$ 1,091,520.00

S 14,808.86
$ 5,981.87
S 8836.19

$ 272,403.71

$ 5441.14
$ 30,000.00
$ 5,278.13
$ 22,250.00
$ 6,663.81
$ 26,250.00
$ 11,260.00

$819,116.29



