NORTH DAKOTA STATE SOIL CONSERVATION COMMITTEE

2718 Gateway Avenue, Suite 304, Bismarck, ND 58503-0585 Phone 701-328-9715 —— FAX 701-328-9721

MINUTES of the STATE SOIL CONSERVATION COMMITTEE MEETING

Bismarck, North Dakota

November 19, 2017

A meeting of the North Dakota State Soil Conservation Committee was held at the NDASCD annual meeting Room 3130 Ramkota Bismarck. The meeting was called to order at 5:12 p.m., with Chair Dennis Renner presiding. The following persons attended all or a portion of the meeting.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT

Donna Grann, Supervisor, Area I Kelly Klosterman, Supervisor, Area II Wesley Frederick, Area V Barton Schott, Appointee Dennis Renner, Appointee

COMMITTEE MEMBERS ABSENT

Bruce Knudson, Supervisor, Area III Jack Spah, Supervisor, Area IV

OTHERS PRESENT

Bruce Schmidt, Soil Conservation & Watershed Program Leader, NDSU Extension Jim Gray West District Director, NDSU Extension

MINUTE APPROVAL

IT WAS MOVED BY COMMITTEE MEMBER KLOSTERMAN, SECONDED BY COMMITTEE MEMBER SCHOTT AND CARRIED TO APPROVE THE MAY 12^{TH} SSCC MINUTES. MOTION CARRIED.

REVIEW OF SCDAP ALLOCATION FOR 2017-19 BIENNIUM

The State Soil Conservation Committee reviewed funding allocations to Soil Conservation Districts for the 2017-19 Biennium Soil Conservation District Assistance Program.

SEE ATTACHMENT A – ALLOCATION REPORT

NDASCD ANNUAL MEETING AGENDA / STANDING COMMITTEES

The NDASCD agenda and standing committee information has handed out to the committee members.

NDSU EXTENSION UDATE

Jim Gray West District Director NDSU Extension updated the committee on the funding for the Soil Conservation / Watershed Program Leader funding. Discussion followed on NDSU Extension funding cuts from the recent Legislative Session and the effect on positions across the state.

Director Gray reviewed the history of the State Soil Conservation Committee and the NDSU Extension Service and addressed the previous role of Scott Hochhalter

Soil Conservation Specialist NDSU Extension Service and the new Soil Conservation and Watershed Program Leader.

STATE SOIL CONSERVATION COMMITTEE LEGISLATIVE REVIEW

Committee members discussed the upcoming Legislative review Section 14 S.B. NO. 2020 December 19th 10:00 a.m. Roughrider Room State Capitol Bismarck and the talking points to address this review.

NEXT STATE SOIL CONSERVATION COMMITTEE MEETING

The next State Soil Conservation Committee meeting will be December 18th.

There being no further business to come before the State Soil Conservation Committee, the meeting was adjourned at 7:00 p.m.

Bruce Schmidt
Soil Conservation & Wartershed Program Leader
Recording Secretary

Soil Conservation District Assistance Program 11-16-17 Allocation Report

District		Allocation		xpenditures	Balance
Admas County SCD	\$	22,250.00		11,010.48	
Barnes County	\$	18,500.00	\$	4,327.36	\$
Bowman-Slope	\$	22,250.00		3,582.29	\$
Burke	\$	24,250.00	7	3,302.23	\$ 24,250.00
Cavalier	\$	24,250.00	\$	7,945.57	\$ 16,304.43
Cedar SCD	\$	33,000.00	\$	6,448.23	\$ 26,551.77
Divide	\$	18,500.00	\$	6,583.63	\$ 11,916.37
Dunn	\$	20,250.00	Ţ	0,363.03	\$ 20,250.00
Eddy	\$	30,000.00	\$	7,960.59	\$ 22,039.41
Emmons	\$	28,250.00	\$	3,275.43	\$ 24,974.57
Foster	\$	17,500.00	\$	9,939.42	\$
Golden Valley	\$	33,000.00	\$	6,357.34	\$ 7,560.58
Grant	\$	30,000.00	\$	12,888.28	\$ 26,642.66
Griggs	\$	17,500.00	\$	5,971.15	17,111.72
James River	\$	18,500.00	\$		\$ 11,528.85
Kidder	\$		\$	7,640.43	\$ 10,859.57
LaMoure	\$	24,250.00		4,258.63	\$ 19,991.37
Logan		20,250.00	\$	4,538.22	\$ 15,711.78
McInstosh	\$	30,000.00	\$	5,733.40	\$ 24,266.60
McKenzie	\$	18,500.00			\$ 18,500.00
Mercer	\$	16,500.00			\$ 16,500.00
Morton	\$	14,500.00			\$ 14,500.00
Mountrail	\$	14,500.00			\$ 14,500.00
	\$	14,500.00	_	7.622.46	\$ 14,500.00
Mouse River (Bottineau) Nelson	\$	20,250.00	\$	7,622.16	\$ 12,627.84
	\$	18,500.00	\$	8,153.42	\$ 10,346.58
North Central (Benson)	\$	26,250.00	\$	3,289.39	\$ 22,960.61
North McHenry Oliver	\$	14,500.00	\$	8,269.29	\$ 6,230.71
	\$	30,000.00	\$	6,029.19	\$ 23,970.81
Pembina	\$	26,250.00	\$	12,149.50	\$ 14,100.50
Pierce	\$ \$	20,250.00	\$	2,404.90	\$ 17,845.10
Ramsey		20,250.00	\$	5,519.11	\$ 14,730.89
Ransom	\$	18,500.00	\$	8,743.64	\$ 9,756.36
Renville	\$	24,250.00	\$	7,174.35	\$ 17,075.65
Richland	\$	16,500.00			\$ 16,500.00
Rolette	\$	30,000.00	\$	10,022.16	\$ 19,977.84
Sheridan	\$ \$	28,250.00	\$	9,532.87	\$ 18,717.13
Slope-Hettinger	\$	17,500.00	\$	3,519.80	\$ 13,980.20
South McHenry	\$	18,500.00	\$	4,217.66	\$ 14,282.34
South McLean	\$	20,250.00	\$	15,178.91	\$ 5,071.09
Stark & Billlings	\$ \$ \$	13,250.00			\$ 13,250.00
Steele	\$	17,500.00	\$	5,256.01	\$ 12,243.99
Stutsman	\$	14,500.00	\$	9,958.98	\$ 4,541.02
Towner	\$	33,000.00	\$	7,275.00	\$ 25,725.00
Traill	\$	15,500.00			\$ 15,500.00

Turtle Mountain (Bottineau)	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 14,808.86	\$ 5,441.14
Walsh	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00
Ward	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 5,981.87	\$ 5,278.13
Wells	\$ 22,250.00		\$ 22,250.00
West McLean	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 8,836.19	\$ 6,663.81
Wild Rice	\$ 26,250.00		\$ 26,250.00
Williams	\$ 11,260.00		\$ 11,260.00

\$ 1,091,520.00 \$ 272,403.71 \$819,116.29